1 2	ROB BONTA Attorney General of California				
2	SHAWN P. COOK Supervising Deputy Attorney General ANDREW AMARA				
4	Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 271311				
5	300 So. Spring Street, Suite 1702 Los Angeles, CA 90013				
6	Telephone: (213) 269-6531 Facsimile: (916) 731-2126				
7	Attorneys for Complainant				
8					
9					
10 STATE OF CALIFORNIA					
11					
12	In the Matter of the Statement of Issues	Case No. 1006656			
13	Against:				
14	DYNASTY TRUCKING SCHOOL	WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF			
15	Application for Renewal of Approval to Operate a Non-Accredited Institution	ISSUES			
16 17	Institution No. 58669630				
17	Respondent.				
19		NK. Deputy Attorney General ARA ney General .271311 g Street, Suite 1702 CA 90013 (213) 269-6531 916) 731-2126 Complainant BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS R THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION STATE OF CALIFORNIA er of the Statement of Issues Case No. 1006656 TRUCKING SCHOOL of ror Renewal of Approval to Non-Accredited Institution No. 58669630 Respondent. Ph or about April 27, 2021, Deborah Cochrane, Chief of the Bureau for Private y Education, Department of Consumer Affairs (hereinafter "Bureau"), filed Issues No. 1006656 solely in her official capacity. On or about September 6, 2019, the Bureau received an Application for Renewal of Operate an Institution Non-Accredited from Dynasty Trucking School, Inc., Jimmy of Dynasty Trucking School (Respondent). The Bureau denied the application on ember 2, 2020. The basis for withdrawing the pending Statement of Issues is that on or about May			
20	1. On or about April 27, 2021, Deborah Cochrane, Chief of the Bureau for Private				
21	Attorney General of California Stawn P. COOK Supervising Deputy Attorney General ANDREW AMARA Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 271311 300 So. Spring Street, Suite 1702 Los Angeles, CA 90013 Telephone; (213) 269-6531 Facsimile; (916) 731-2126 Attorneys for Complainant				
22					
23					
24					
25		ident). The Bureau defined the application of			
26		o Statement of Issues is that on or about May			
27	3. The basis for withdrawing the pending Statement of Issues is that on or about May 12, 2021, Respondent withdrew its appeal and request for a hearing of the denial of its application				
28					
	WIT WIT	HDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES (1006656)			

1	for Renewal of Approval to Operate a Non-Accredited Institution by the Bureau for Private		
2	Postsecondary Education		
3	4. WHEREFORE, IN THE INTEREST OF JUSTICE, Statement of Issues No. 1006656		
4	is hereby withdrawn without prejudice.		
5			
6			
7	DATED: <u>"6/17/2021"</u> <u>"Original signature on file"</u>		
8	DEBORAH COCHRANE Chief		
9	Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education		
10	Department of Consumer Affairs State of California		
11	Complainant		
12			
13	LA2021600693 64295793.docx		
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
1 0			
28			
	2 WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES (1006656)		